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CHAINAGE 295m
TIE INTO EXISTING ROAD

WIDENING TO MAINTAIN A 4.95m
WIDE ROAD FOR VEHICLE AND

PEDESTRIAN / CYCLE

CHAINAGE 317.5m
WIDENING TO COMMENCE

WIDENING 1.0m FROM WALL EDGE

CHAINAGE 329m
WIDENING FOR PASSING PLACE AND
IMPROVED FORWARD VISIBILITY

EXISTING VERGE BUILDOUT REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH ROAD
CONSTRUCTION IMPROVING FORWARD VISIBILITY AND PASSING

PLACE WIDTH FOR VEHICLE AND PEDESTRIAN / CYCLE
PASSING PLACE WITH FULL DEPTH

ROAD CONSTRUCTION WIDENING

WIDENING CONSTRUCTED WITH FULL DEPTH
ROAD CONSTRUCTION IMPROVING PASSING

PLACE FOR VEHICLE AND
PEDESTRIAN / CYCLE

AREA OF WHEEL TRACKS IN VERGE
WIDEN TO 4.2m TO PROVIDE SUITABLE ROAD EDGE

DAMAGED STONE WALL

TIE IN AT CHAINAGE 416m

WIDEN TO PROVIDE 4.2m WIDE
IMPROVING FORWARD VISIBILITY

WIDEN TO PROVIDE 4.2m WIDE
IMPROVING FORWARD VISIBILITY

ROAD WIDTH ACHIEVES A MINIMUM
OF 4.8m OVER LENGTH OF 40m

CHAINAGE 430m
COMMENCE WIDENING

PROVIDING SUITABLE LOCATION AND
PASSING PLACE FOR PEDESTRIAN / CYCLE

PROVIDING SUITABLE LOCATION AND
PASSING PLACE FOR VEHICLE AND
PEDESTRIAN / CYCLE

CROSS SECTION AND LOCATION SHOWN THUS
REFER TO TPS DRAWING 24071-LE-00-ZZ-DR-D-0201
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EXISTING ARRANGEMENT RETAINED
EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY AND VERGE
VERTICAL PROFILE NEGATES ROAD WIDENING

EXISTING ARRANGEMENT RETAINED
EXISTING VERGE AND TREES NEGATES ROAD WIDENING
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CHAINAGE 158m TIE
WIDENING BACK INTO ROAD

WIDENING TO 6.0m TO ACCOMMODATE VEHICLE AND
PEDESTRIAN / CYCLE IMPROVED FORWARD VISIBILITY
THROUGH BEND AND ON ACCESS / EGRESS FOR BEND

WIDENING BROUGHT FORWARD TO IMPROVE
FORWARD VISIBILITY AT BEND

CHAINAGE 179m START WIDENING

WIDENING IN THE FIELD ACCESS
WITH ROAD CONSTRUCTION

WIDENING BROUGH FORWARD TO
IMPROVE FORWARD VISIBILITY

WIDENING TO 0.5m FROM
THE EXISTING WALL

EXISTING CONCRETE
POST RETAINED

SHRUBBERY CUT BACK

CHAINAGE 215m
COMMENCE WIDENING

WIDENING IN THE FIELD ACCESS
WITH ROAD CONSTRUCTION

WIDENING TO 0.75m FROM THE EXISTING
WALL TO ACCOMMODATE VERTICAL PROFILE

AND EXISTING GRASS VERGE / WALL

WIDENING TO COMMENCE EARLY TO ACCOMMODATE
VEHICLE ACCESSING SUITABLE PASSING PLACE FOR

VEHICLE AND PEDESTRIAN / CYCLE

EDGE OF VERGE REMOVED AND
REPLACED WITH ROAD CONSTRUCTION

IMPROVING FORWARD VISIBILITY

WIDEN TO IMPROVE FORWARD VISIBILITY OF
VEHICLES APPROACHING THE BEND

CHAINAGE 262m
WIDENING START FOR IMPROVED VISIBILTIY

CHAINAGE 218m
TIE IN WITH EXISTING ROAD TO AVOID

WIDENING CONSTRUCTED WITH
FULL DEPTH ROAD CONSTRUCTION

WIDENING CONSTRUCTED WITH
FULL DEPTH ROAD CONSTRUCTION

WIDENING CONSTRUCTED WITH
FULL DEPTH ROAD CONSTRUCTION

WIDENING CONSTRUCTED WITH
FULL DEPTH ROAD CONSTRUCTION

PASSING PLACE AT LEAST
4.8m OVER LENGTH OF 12m

WIDENING TO ACCOMMODATE SUITABLE PASSING
PLACE FOR VEHICLE AND PEDESTRIAN / CYCLE
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SPEED LIMIT SIGNS
30/60 mph

CHAINAGE 113m
COMMENCE WIDENING
SOUTH SIDE

CHAINAGE 128m
APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF CULVERT
UNDER ROAD - RECOMMEND TRIAL SLIT TO
CONFIRM DEPTH OF CULVERT PRIOR TO
ROAD WIDENING DETAILED DESIGN

WATERCOURSE FLOWING TOWARDS
ROAD AND CULVERT

WATERCOURSE FLOWING AWAY FROM
ROAD ADJACENT FIELD BOUNDARY

EXISTING BENCH REMOVE OR RELOCATE
AWAY FROM ROAD WIDENING

WIDENING LENGTHENED ON APPROACH TO
PASSING PLACE TO ACCOMMODATE IMPROVED
LENGTH OF VISIBILITY TO BEND
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NOTES:
1. ALL DIMENSIONS IN METRES UNLESS OTHERWISE

STATED.
2. PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORKS THE

CONTRACTOR SHOULD INVESTIGATE AND
LOCATE AS NECESSARY ANY STATUTORY
UNDERTAKERS EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE EXTENTS
OF THE WORKS AND DISCUSS ANY PERCEIVED
ISSUES WITH THE CLIENT AND/OR ENGINEER.

3. DRAWINGS BASED UPON PROVIDED
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY.

4. SITE VISIT AND WALK THROUGH UNDERTAKEN
13.03.25 TO ASSESS LOCATIONS.

5. EXISTING ROAD MARKINGS TO BE REFRESHED,
WHERE WIDENING IS PROPOSED, EXISTING ROAD
MARKINGS SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED
WITH NEW MARKINGS TO EDGE OF
CARRIAGEWAY. SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN.

6. ROAD EDGES SHALL BE MADE GOOD.
7. SHRUBBERY SHALL BE CUT BACK ALONG THE

ROAD.
8. GENERAL TIDY UP OF THE ROUTE WITH TREE

AND SHRUBBERY LOOSE IN THE VERGES
CLEARED.

9. VERGES WITH SHEEL TRACKS SHALL BE
REINSTATED WITH VERGE TOPSOIL AND SEED TO
ROAD LEVELS.

10.ROAD SURFACE IN VARYING CONDITION.
CONSIDER SURFACE DRESSING FOR ROAD WITH
NEW ROAD MARKINGS THROUGHOUT.

11.PROPOSED ARRANGEMENT SUBJECT TO
DETAILED DESIGN FOR ROAD LEVELS, ROAD
GRADIENTS, CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND
SETTING OUT AND THE MINIMUM.

12.FOR CROSS SECTIONS REFER TO TPS DRAWING
24071-LE-00-ZZ-DR-D-0201

01.04.25 P2 ANNOTATION AMENDMENTS LIF CK

KEY:

PROPOSED WIDNING LOCATIONS
INCORPORATING FULL DEPTH
CARRIAGEWAY CONSTRUCTION

CARRIAGEWAY WITH NO 
PROPOSED WORKS, REFER TO
ANNOTATION ON PLAN

EXISTING CARRIAGEWAY A 
MINIMUM OF 4.8m 
ACCOMMODATING 2 WAY 
MOVEMENTS

FORWARD VISIBILITY

PROPOSED DIMENSIONS
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